

Northern Electricity Supply Company Limited (An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) Bidyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi-6000

Office of the Executive Engineer, Civil Construction Division, NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi. Tel: 0721772016 E-mail:civil@nesco.gov.bd

Date: 05/12/2019

Memo No: 27.29.0000.018.36.010.19.108

Retender Notice

This is an on-line Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the national e-GP system portal (http://www.eproqure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document of following packages from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registration Bank's branches.

SL No :	Invitation Reference No	Name of the Work	Tender ID & Retender ID	Last Date & Time of selling Documents	Tender Closing date & Time
1.	27.29.0000.018.36.009.19. 107 Date:05/12/2019	Construction of Central Store's Boundary Wall at Katakhali, NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.	395999 369989	15/12/2019 18:00	17/12/2019 11.00 AM

(Engr.Khaleda Easriba Lima Executive Engineer Civil Construction Division NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi

Copy

Memo No: 27.29.0000.018.36.010.19.108

Date: 05/12/2019

- 1. Managing Director, NESCO Ltd.
- 2. Executive Director (Technical & Operation/ Finance & Admin), NESCO Ltd.
- 3. Chief Engineer, Distribution Zone, NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.
- 4. Deputy General Manager, NESCO Ltd.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, Civil Construction Division, NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.
- 6. Manager, Data Centre (With request to Publish the Notice in the Webside), NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.
- 7. Deputy Director, Regional Accounting Office, NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.
- 8. Sub-Divisional Engineer, This office.
- 9. All Assistant/ Sub-Assistant Engineer, This office.
- 10. Notice Board
- 11. Office file.

(Engr.Khaleda Easriba Lima) Executive Engineer Civil Construction Division NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi